

MAT Suit No : 187 of 2024
Present: Sri Basant Sharma
District Judge, Nadia(In-Charge)

Order No.03
Date: 03-01-2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
petitioner files lawyers hazira.
It appears that notice was not issued and lying with the record.
Issue the same at once.
Regular P.O is away on duty. Ld. ADJ 3rd court, Krishnagar,
Nadia is In-Charge.
Fix 02-04-2025 for SR/AD of the respondent.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia
(in-Charge)