

MAT Suit No : 187 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 05
Date: 05-07-2025

Today is fixed for filing fresh step by petitioner upon the respondent.

Petitioner files lawyers hazira along with an application under order 5 rule 20(1A) of the Civil Procedure code praying for passing necessary order allowing the petitioner to make service through daily newspaper upon the respondent.

The petition needs to be heard.

Fix 25-11-2025 for hearing of the petition under order 5 rule 20(1A).

Sd/- S.Sen
District Judge, Nadia