

MAT 187 of 2024 (R-187/2024)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order no. 06 dt. 25.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under order 5 rule 20(1A).

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

Before hearing the petition u/o 5 rule 20(1A) petitioner is directed to take fresh step in both ways against the respondent at once .

Accordingly petitioner files fresh requisites in both ways .

Required process fee is paid .

Fix 18-02-2026 for S.R and A.D .

D/C

**Sd/-Sri S. Sen
*District Judge, Nadia***