

MAT Suit No : 187 of 2024
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 07
Date: 18-02-2026

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D
Petitioner files lawyers hazira. Petitioner files postal track along with postal receipt. No affidavit is filed. Let the track report be kept with the record. No SR/AD is received.
Fix 01-07-2026 for SR/AD.

(Dictated)

Sd/- S. Sern

District Judge, Nadia